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 Board Meeting Agenda 
Minutes will be recorded for these formal meetings 

Tuesday, December 20, 2016 
 
1 8:30 to 8:35  Call to order 

Pledge of Allegiance/Opening Prayer 
 
2 8:35 to 8:45  Consent Agenda - 

Review & Sign the following documents: 
a) Approve Minutes : December 13th (pgs 3-9) 
b) Memo of Understanding between the Library and Department of Social Services 

(pgs 1-0 & 11) 
c) Contract Amendment #2 – NWCC Landfill Engineering & Environmental 

Services (pg 12) 
d) Contract Amendment #2 – Sani-Star, LLC Lease of /RV Kiosk Dump Stations   

(pg 13) 
e) Contract Amendment #1 – CGRS Environmental Monitoring of old Fairgrounds 

Shop site (Kum & Go) (pg 14) 
f) Contract Amendment #2 – Bubbles & Brooms Cleaning Services: 

- Courthouse & Annex (pg 15) 
- Department of Social Services (pgs 16 & 17) 
- Road & Bridge Department (pg 18) 

g) Amendment #2 to the Plan Document and Summary Plan Description for the 
Moffat County Employee Healthcare Plan (pgs 19-24) 

h) Memo of Understanding Extension between Department of Social Services and 
Mind Springs Health (pg 25) 

i) Core Services Day Treatment Services contract with Denver Children’s Home    
(pg 26) 

 
 

3 8:45 to 9:00  General Discussion 
    Please note that the Board may discuss any topic relevant to County business, 

whether or not the topic has been specifically noted on this agenda 
 
4 9:00 to 9:15  Human Resources Department – Lynnette Siedschlaw 

 Present: 
- Resolution 2016-137 to Amend Moffat County Employee Handbook:              
Section 5.39, Separation of Employment (pgs 27 & 28) 
- Resolution 2016-138 to Amend Moffat County Employee Handbook:                 
Section 602 Annual Leave    (pgs 29 & 30) 
- Resolution 2016-139 to Amend Moffat County Employee Handbook:        
Section 6.12 Sick Leave (pgs 31 &32) 

 
 
 
 

MOFFAT COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
221 W Victory Way, Suite 130 Craig, Colorado 81625  

(970) 824-5517          (970) 824-9191 fax 
 

  John Kinkaid    Chuck Grobe    Frank Moe 
District 1    District 2    District 3 
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5 9:15 to 9:30  Finance Department - Mindy Curtis   
 Present Supplemental Budget for approval –Resolution 2016-140 (pgs 33-40) 
 Present Mill Levy Certifications (pgs 41-48) 

 
6 9:30 to 9:45  Human Resources Department – Lynnette Siedschlaw 

 Present Personnel Requisition for approval (pgs 49 & 50) 
 
7 9:45 to 10:00  County Clerk’s Office – Lila Herod 

 Present Voting System contract for approval (pgs 51-81) 
 

 
 

** Agenda is Subject to Change until 24 hours before scheduled Hearings** 
The Board may alter the times of the meetings throughout the day, or cancel or reschedule noticed meetings  















































































15-DPT-AR

3-CLR-01

Rev 8/02 081

County Number

CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUE

BY

MOFFAT COUNTY
 _________________________________

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

STATE OF COLORADO
Division of Property Taxation
Department of Local Affairs
1313 Sherman Street, #419
Denver, Colorado  80203

  Distribution:
  Property Tax Administrator    - 1 COPY
  Division of Local Government - 1 COPY
  School Finance Office - 1 COPY Prepared by _Mindy Curtis_________________
  Assessor - 1 COPY
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15-DPT-AR CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUE
3-CLR-01 Page 2 of 8
Rev 8/02 S U M M A R I E S Moffat County

NET GEN OPERATING
OR     CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS

ASSESSED NET TOTAL PROGRAM BOND REDEMPTION REFUND/ABATEMENT   CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
VALUATION & CAT BUYOUT OVERRIDES TRANSPORTATION OTHER TOTAL ALL FUNDS
Nearest Ten Revenue Revenue Revenue Revenue Revenue

TYPE OF LEVY Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars Dollars

SCHOOLS
  Districts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $409,697,812 $8,405,360 $4,475,539 $21,714 $0 $12,902,613

  Junior Colleges . . . . . . . . . . $409,697,812 $1,229,093 $0 $2,048 $0 $1,231,142

    Sub-Total Schools . . . . . . $9,634,454 $4,475,539 $23,762 $0 $14,133,755

LOCAL GOVERNMENT
  Counties . . . . . . . . . . . $409,697,812 $8,551,213 $0 $16,798 $1,229,093 $9,797,104

  Cities and Towns . . . . . . . . . $74,824,735 $1,277,081 $0 $0 $147,543 $1,424,624
 Title 32
  Local Improvement & Service  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
  All Other
  Local Improvement & Service  $1,020,664,957 $828,670 $0 $277 $610,994 $1,439,941

    Sub-Total Local Government $10,656,964 $0 $17,074 $1,987,631 $12,661,669

TOTAL VALUATION & REVENUE: $2,324,583,128 $20,291,417 $4,475,539 $40,837 $1,987,631 $26,795,424

    CERTIFICATION:   
    STATE OF COLORADO )       

) SS:
    COUNTY OF MOFFAT_____________________________)      

     I,  John S. Kinkaid, Chairman, Board of County Commissioners of Moffat County, State of Colorado, do hereby certify that the above and fore-
     going are true copies of valuations as certified to County Commissioners by the County Assessor, and levies and revenue are certified to the Assessor and Property Tax Administrator by the Board of County Commissioners.

     IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at ________________________________________________, Colorado, the ______________ day of ____________________________________, 2016.

_________________________________________________________________________________ _________________________________________________________________________________
(Deputy) Clerk and Ex-officio to the County Commisisoners Chairman, Board of County Commissioners



15-DPT-AR SCHOOL DISTRICTS Page 3 of 8
3-CLR-01 Moffat County
Rev 8/02 (1)TOTAL PROGRAM

ASSESSED AND CATEGORICAL BUYOUT  (3)BOND REDEMPTION (5) ABATEMENTS       (7)SPECIAL BUILDING/TECHNOLOGY
DEPT. OF EDUCATION VALUATION (2)TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT~ (4)OVERRIDE MILL LEVY (6)TRANSPORTATION (8)OTHER TOTAL ALL FUNDS

(DPT use) LEGAL Nearest Ten Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Levy Revenue Levy Revenue

(ONLY) SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME Dollars (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars)

Moffat County RE: No 1 School District $409,697,812 (1) 20.516 $8,405,360 (3) 5.610 $2,298,405 (5) .053 $21,714 (7) 0.000 $0 0 $0

_______ (2)(0) $0 (4) 5.314 $2,177,134 (6) 0.000 $0 (8) 0.000 $0 31.493 $12,902,613

(1)___________ ______________________ (3)__________ _______________________ (5)__________ _________________ (7)__________  ________________

_______ __________________________________________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (4)__________ _______________________ (6)__________ _________________ (8)__________  ________________ ____________ ______________________

(1)___________ ______________________ (3)__________ _______________________ (5)__________ _________________ (7)__________  ________________

_______ __________________________________________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (4)__________ _______________________ (6)__________ _________________ (8)__________  ________________ ____________ ______________________

(1)___________ ______________________ (3)__________ _______________________ (5)__________ _________________ (7)__________  ________________

_______ __________________________________________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (4)__________ _______________________ (6)__________ _________________ (8)__________  ________________ ____________ ______________________

(1)___________ ______________________ (3)__________ _______________________ (5)__________ _________________ (7)__________  ________________

_______ __________________________________________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (4)__________ _______________________ (6)__________ _________________ (8)__________  ________________ ____________ ______________________

(1)___________ ______________________ (3)__________ _______________________ (5)__________ _________________ (7)__________  ________________

_______ __________________________________________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (4)__________ _______________________ (6)__________ _________________ (8)__________  ________________ ____________ ______________________

(1)___________ ______________________ (3)__________ _______________________ (5)__________ _________________ (7)__________  ________________

_______ __________________________________________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (4)__________ _______________________ (6)__________ _________________ (8)__________  ________________ ____________ ______________________

(1)___________ ______________________ (3)__________ _______________________ (5)__________ _________________ (7)__________  ________________

_______ __________________________________________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (4)__________ _______________________ (6)__________ _________________ (8)__________  ________________ ____________ ______________________

(1)___________ ______________________ (3)__________ _______________________ (5)__________ _________________ (7)__________  ________________

_______ __________________________________________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (4)__________ _______________________ (6)__________ _________________ (8)__________  ________________ ____________ ______________________

(1)  $8,405,360 (3)  $2,298,405 (5)  $21,714 (7)  $0

TOTAL: $409,697,812 (2)  $0 (4)  $2,177,134 (6)  $0 (8)  $0 31.493 $12,902,613
~Reduction in levy set by DOE.  Negative levy & dollar

ASSESSED (1)GENERAL OPERATING (3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS (5)REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS (7)CAPITAL
JUNIOR COLLEGE VALUATION (2)TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT (4) BOND REDEMPTION (6)OTHER EXPENDITURE TOTAL ALL FUNDS

(DPT use) Nearest Ten Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue
(ONLY) NAME Dollars (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars)

Moffat County Affiliated Jr. College Dist. $409,697,812 (1) 3.000 $1,229,093 (3) 0.000 $0 0.005 $2,048 3.005 $1,231,141

_______ ________________________________________________________ (2)(0.000) $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 ____________ ______________________



15-DPT-AR COUNTY PURPOSES Page 4 of 8
3-CLR-01 (A) (B) (C) Moffat County
Rev 8/02 ASSESSED GENERAL TAXPAYER APPROVED REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS

VALUATION REVENUE EXEMPT FUNDS OTHER*  TOTAL ALL FUNDS
Nearest Ten Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue

(DPT use) TYPE OF FUND Dollars (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars)
(C.1)

(C.2)

  ______8000 General . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $409,697,812 18.547 $7,598,665 0.041 $16,798 18.588 $7,615,463

Temporary Tax Credit (-)

  ______8010 Road and Bridge . . . . . . . .  _________________________   __________ _________________  ___________  __________________

  ______8020 Public Welfare . . . . . . . . . . $409,697,812 1.12 $458,862 1.12 $458,862

  ______8040 Contingent Fund . . . . . . . .  _________________________   __________ _________________  ___________  __________________
       Per 29-1-301(1) (B.1)

  ______8430 Contractual Obligations . . .  _________________________  __________  ________________  ___________  __________________
       Per 29-1-301(1) (B.2)

  ______8050 Bond Redemption & Interest  _________________________  __________  ________________  ___________  __________________
        Per 29-1-301(1.2) (B.3)

  ______8060 Capital Expenditures. . . . . .  _________________________  __________  _________________  __________  ________________  ___________  __________________

  ______8080 Library . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $409,697,812 1.205 $493,686 1.205 $493,686

  ______8090 Retirement . . . . . . . . . . . . .  _________________________  __________  _________________  ___________  __________________

  ______8100 Self-Insurance. . . . . . . . . .  _________________________   __________ _________________  ___________  __________________

  ______8110 Ambulance. . . . . . . . . . . . .  _________________________  __________  _________________  ___________  __________________

  ______8120 Solid Waste Disposal . . . . .  _________________________   __________ _________________  ___________  __________________

  ______8130 Airport . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  _________________________  __________  _________________  ___________  __________________

  ______8140 Public Hospital. . . . . . . . . . $409,697,812   __________ _________________ 3.000 $1,229,093 3.000 $1,229,093

  __________ __________________________  _________________________  __________  _________________  __________  ________________ __________  ________________ ___________  __________________

TOTAL: $409,697,812 (A ) $8,551,213 (B) $0 (C) $1,245,891 23.913 $9,797,104

*Other levies (EXEMPT FROM THE 5.5% LIMITATION), such as reimbursement of excess State Aid to Schools and Reappraisal Costs.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED)



15-DPT-AR CITIES AND TOWNS Page 5 of 8
3-CLR-01 Moffat County
Rev 8/02 (3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS*

ASSESSED (1)GENERAL OPERATING (4) BOND REDEMPTION* (5)REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS (7)CAPITAL
VALUATION (2)TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT~   (Levies approved at election) (6)OTHER*** EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

 (DPT use) Nearest Ten Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue

ONLY CITY/TOWN NAME Dollars (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars)

Craig $73,771,578 (1) 16.996 $1,253,822 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0  (1)___18.996___ $1,401,365

_______ ________________________________________________(2)(0.000) $0 (4)0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0 (1) 2.0000 $147,543 _____________ ______________________

Dinosaur $1,053,157 (1) 22.085 $23,259 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0

_______ _________________________________ _________________________ (2)(0.00) $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 22.085 $23,259

(1)____________  _____________________ (3)___________ ___________________ (5)___________ _________________

_______ _________________________________ _________________________ (2)(___________) (_____________________) (4)___________ ___________________ (6)___________ _________________ (7)___________________________ _____________ ______________________

(1)____________  _____________________ (3)___________ ___________________ (5)___________ _________________

_______ _________________________________ _________________________ (2)(___________) (_____________________) (4)___________ ___________________ (6)___________ _________________ (7)___________________________ _____________ ______________________

(1)____________  _____________________ (3)___________ ___________________ (5)___________ _________________

_______ _________________________________ _________________________ (2)(___________) (_____________________) (4)___________ ___________________ (6)___________ _________________ (7)___________________________ _____________ ______________________

(1)____________  _____________________ (3)___________ ___________________ (5)___________ _________________

_______ _________________________________ _________________________ (2)(___________) (_____________________) (4)___________ ___________________ (6)___________ _________________ (7)___________________________ _____________ ______________________

(1)____________  _____________________ (3)___________ ___________________ (5)___________ _________________

_______ _________________________________ _________________________ (2)(___________) (_____________________) (4)___________ ___________________ (6)___________ _________________ (7)___________________________ _____________ ______________________

(1)____________  _____________________ (3)___________ ___________________ (5)___________ _________________

_______ _________________________________ _________________________ (2)(___________) (_____________________) (4)___________ ___________________ (6)___________ _________________ (7)___________________________ _____________ ______________________

(1)____________  _____________________ (3)___________ ___________________ (5)___________ _________________

_______ _________________________________ _________________________ (2)(___________) (_____________________) (4)___________ ___________________ (6)___________ _________________ (7)___________________________ _____________ ______________________

(1)____________  _____________________ (3)___________ __________________ (5)___________ _________________

_______ _________________________________ _________________________ (2)(___________) (_____________________) (4)___________ __________________ (6)___________ _________________ (7)___________________________ _____________ ______________________

(1)____________  _____________________ (3)___________ __________________ (5)___________ _________________

_______ _________________________________ _________________________ (2)(___________) (_____________________) (4)___________ __________________ (6)___________ _________________ (7)___________________________ _____________ ______________________

(1)  $1,277,081 (3)  $0 (5)  $0

TOTAL: $74,824,735 (2)  $0 (4)  $0 (6)  $0 (7)  $147,543 xxx $1,424,624

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please footnote.) 29-1-301(1.2), CRS

*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).



15-DPT-AR LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS Page 6 of 8
3-CLR-01 TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES               Moffat County
Rev 8/02 (For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS*
ASSESSED (1)GENERAL OPERATING (4) BOND REDEMPTION* (5)REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS (7)CAPITAL
VALUATION (2)TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT~ (Levies approved at election) (6)OTHER*** EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

(DPT use) Nearest Ten Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue
ONLY DISTRICT NAME Dollars (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars)

(1)___________  _____________________ (5)__________  ___________________

_______ ________________________________ ________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (3)___________ ___________________ (6)__________  ___________________ (7)__________  ___________________ ____________  ______________________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________ Total Levy Total Revenue

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

(1)___________  _____________________ (5)__________  ___________________

_______ ________________________________ ________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (3)___________ ___________________ (6)__________  ___________________ (7)__________  ___________________ ____________  ______________________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________ Total Levy Total Revenue

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

(1)___________  _____________________ (5)__________  ___________________

_______ ________________________________ ________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (3)___________ ___________________ (6)__________  ___________________ (7)__________  ___________________ ____________  ______________________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________ Total Levy Total Revenue

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

(1)___________  _____________________ (5)__________  ___________________

_______ ________________________________ ________________________(2)(__________) (____________________) (3)___________ ___________________ (6)__________  ___________________ (7)__________  ___________________ ____________  ______________________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________ Total Levy Total Revenue

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

               bond date =  ___________ (4)___________ ___________________    term in years =   __________

(1)  $ (3)  $ (5)  $

TOTAL: $ (2)  $(                               ) (4)  $ (6)  $ (7)  $      xxx $

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please footnote.) 29-1-301(1.2), CRS
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).



15-DPT-AR ALL OTHER LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS Page 7 of 8
3-CLR-01 (All Non-Title 32 districts and Title 32 districts with no bond levy.  See instructions for list of Title 32 districts.) Moffat County
Rev 8/02

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS*

ASSESSED (1)GENERAL OPERATING (4) BOND REDEMPTION* (5)REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS (7)CAPITAL
VALUATION (2)TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT~ (Levies approved at election) (6)OTHER*** EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

(DPT use) Nearest Ten Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue
ONLY DISTRICT NAME Dollars (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars)

Artesia Fire Protection District $3,283,887 (1) 9.233 $30,320.13 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 9.233 $30,320

_______ _______________________________ ________________________(2)(0.000) $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 ____________ ____________________

Craig Rural Fire Protection District $276,742,669 (1) 1.997 $552,655 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) .001 $277 1.500 $415,114 3.498 $968,046

_______ _______________________________ _______________________ (2)(0.000) $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 ____________ ____________________

Great N. Water Conservancy District $86,381,947 (1) 0.000 $0 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 0 $0

_______ _______________________________ ________________________(2)(0.000) $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 ____________ ____________________

Juniper Water Conservancy District $46,655,430 (1) 0.000 $0 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 0 $0

_______ _______________________________ _______________________ (2)(0.000) $0 (4)0.000 $0 (6)0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 ____________ ____________________

Pot Hook Water Conservancy District $3,062,451 (1) 0.000 $0 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 0 $0

_______ _______________________________ ________________________(2)(0.000) $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 ____________ ____________________

Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy Dist $22,664,462 (1) 0.209 $4,737 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 0.209 $4,737

_______ _______________________________ _______________________ (2)(0.00) $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 ____________ ____________________

Upper Yampa Water Conservancy Dist $172,126,729 (1) 0.682 $117,390 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0 $0 1.138 $195,880 1.820 $313,271

_______ _______________________________ ________________________(2)(0) $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) 0 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 ____________ ____________________

Colorado River Water Cons. District $409,697,812 (1) 0.252 $103,244 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 0.252 $103,244

_______ _______________________________ ________________________(2)0.00 $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 ____________ ____________________

Maybell Irrigation District $49,570 (1) 410.00 $20,324 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 410.000 $20,324

_______ _______________________________ _______________________ (2)(0.000) $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 ____________ ____________________

(1)_________________________________ (3)__________ ____________________ (5)__________ __________________

_______ _______________________________ _______________________ (2)(__________)(____________________) (4)__________ ____________________ (6)__________ __________________ (7)__________ __________________ ____________ ____________________

(1)_________________________________ (3)__________ ____________________ (5)__________ __________________

_______ _______________________________ ________________________(2)(__________)(____________________) (4)__________ ____________________ (6)__________ __________________ (7)__________ __________________ ____________ ____________________

(1)  $828,670 (3)  $0 (5)  $277
TOTAL: $1,020,664,957 (2)  $0 (4)  $0 (6)  $0 (7)  $610,994         xxx $1,439,941

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please footnote.) 29-1-301(1.2), CRS

*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).



15-DPT-AR

3-CLR-01 Page 8 of 8
Rev 8/02    _________________________County

TAX INCREMENT FINANCE BREAKDOWN *
District TIF

___________________________________________________________________________ Base Value
Full name of Tax Increment Finance area (PLEASE FILL IN BLANK)

1.  _________________________________________________________ SCHOOL DISTRICT #________ includes $__________________________ Assessed Valuation and 
     $______________________ Revenue attributable to __________________________________________________________________________________. _____________________

2.  COUNTY PURPOSES include $____________________________ Assessed Valuation and $____________________________ Revenue attributable to
     ___________________________________________________________________________________________. _____________________

3.  CITY OF __________________________________________ includes $__________________________________ Assessed Valuation and $_____________________ Revenue
      attributable to _________________________________________. _____________________

4.  __________________________________________________________ FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT includes $__________________________ Assessed Valuation 
     and $__________________ Revenue attributable to _________________________________________________________________________. _____________________

5.  __________________________________________________ (special district) includes $__________________________ Assessed Valuation and $____________________ Revenue
     attributable to _________________________________________________________________________. _____________________

6.  __________________________________________________ (special district) includes $__________________________ Assessed Valuation and $____________________ Revenue
     attributable to _________________________________________________________________________. _____________________

7.  __________________________________________________ (special district) includes $__________________________ Assessed Valuation and $____________________ Revenue
     attributable to _________________________________________________________________________. _____________________

8.  __________________________________________________ (special district) includes $__________________________ Assessed Valuation and $____________________ Revenue
     attributable to _________________________________________________________________________. _____________________

9.  __________________________________________________ (special district) includes $__________________________ Assessed Valuation and $____________________ Revenue
     attributable to _________________________________________________________________________. _____________________

10. TOTAL VALUATION AND REVENUE includes $______________________________ Assessed Valuation and $_________________________ Revenue
       attributable to _________________________________________________________________________. _____________________

   * NOTE:  ON THE FRONT 6 PAGES OF THIS CERTIFICATION, SHOW THE GROSS ASSESSED VALUATION OF ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT  
            NOT THE NET.  (Total assessed valuation as if the TIF did not exist.)
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